04	24-2003
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02) ○MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	02428851riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 4.22.53 Altek Industries Corp. 35 Vantage Point Drive Rochester, New York 14624	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Fluke Corporation Internal Address:
∉ dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 6920 Seaway Boulevard
Other	City: Everett State: WA Zip: 98203
xecution Date: April 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/638,337 09/641,797 Additional number	FFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS REPRICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS B. Patent No.(s) 5,324,181 D460,756 rs attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charge to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place	8. Deposit account number: 03-3875
City Rochester State New York Zip 14604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Stephen B. Salai Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and documents:4

1 FC)21

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ALTEK INDUSTRIES CORP., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 35 Vantage Point Drive, Rochester, New York 14624; in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to FLUKE CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation, having its principle offices at 6920 Seaway Boulevard, Everett, Washington 98203; its successors and assigns Assignor's entire interest in and to the Letters Patent; Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the U.S. patent applications worldwide described on Schedule A attached hereto and in the inventions of or improvements disclosed or claimed in such letters patent and applications or otherwise described on such Schedule letters patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said letters patent and applications and inventions or any parts thereof or any division, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And the Assignor agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, with said Assignee and its successor's and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or property to secure the grant of letters patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successor's and assigns, the legal title to all such patents and patent applications, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement.

And the Assignor does hereby authorize and requested the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all such letters patent as shall be granted upon said letters patents and/or applications or inventions to said Assignee, its successor's and assigns.

Executed as an instrument under seal this 16th day of April , 2003.

ALTEK INDUSTRIES CORP.

By: Officer

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0654 State of <u>Washing</u>ton County of <u>Snohomish</u>

Then personally appeared the above name James L. Cavorette, known personally to me to be the <u>Officer</u> of Altek Industries Corp. and that as such officer, being authorized to execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein signed before me this <u>//e</u> day of <u>Apri</u>/ 2003.

Devely A. Lummes

Notary Public

Commission Expires 05/20/03

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0655

Schedule A

Patent Application/Patent Number	Title
5,324,181	Precisely Adjustable Pneumatic Calibration Pump
D460,756	Personal Digital Assistant Calibrator
09/638,337	PDA Instrument/Process Calibrator
09/641,797	PDA Instrument/Process Calibrator

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/22/2003 REEL: 01/3974 FRAME: 0656